	01-21-2004
	102650174
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
 Name of conveying party(ies): Dale T. Collins 	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: White Magic, Inc. Address: 11 Main Street
Additional names of conveying parties attached? □Yes ■No 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: Execution date: January 7, 2004	Salisbury, MA 01952 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ■No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	ation, the execution date of the application is:
	ation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s): 5,752,289
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No:	B. Patent No.(s):
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No: Additional numbers	 B. Patent No.(s): 5,752,289 attached? □ Yes ■ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
If this document is being filed together with a new applic. A. Patent Application No: Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Kevin S. Lemack Nields & Lemack 176 East Main Street Westborough, MA 01581	B. Patent No.(s): 5,752,289 attached? □ Yes ■ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 14-0930
If this document is being filed together with a new applic. A. Patent Application No: Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Kevin S. Lemack Nields & Lemack 176 East Main Street Westborough, MA 01581	 B. Patent No.(s): 5,752,289 attached? □ Yes ■ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No: Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Kevin S. Lemack Nields & Lemack 176 East Main Street Westborough, MA 01581 DO NOT U	B. Patent No.(s): 5,752,289 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 14-0930 USE THIS SPACE attion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
If this document is being filed together with a new applic. A. Patent Application No: Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Kevin S. Lemack Nields & Lemack 176 East Main Street Westborough, MA 01581 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. Fo the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa- briginal document. Kevin S. Lemack Man	B. Patent No.(s): 5,752,289 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed
If this document is being filed together with a new applic. A. Patent Application No: Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Kevin S. Lemack Nields & Lemack 176 East Main Street Westborough, MA 01581 DO NOT U DO NOT U DO NOT U Co the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatoriginal document. Kevin S. Lemack Name of person signing Name of person signing	B. Patent No.(s): 5,752,289 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 14-0930 USE THIS SPACE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dale T. Collins, a U.S. citizen residing at 1764 Poplar Drive, Crossville, TN 38571, has made an invention which invention is described and claimed in U.S. Patent No. 5,752,289 issued on May 19, 1998 and entitled, "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CLEANING CARPET AND THE LIKE"; and

WHEREAS, White Magic, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and having a place of business at 11 Main Street, Salisbury, Massachusetts 01952, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to U.S. Patent No. 5,752,289;

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$100.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Dale T. Collins**, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto **White Magic**, **Inc.**, the exclusive right to the said invention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said **U.S. Patent No. 5,752,289** or any parts thereof or any divisions, continuations, reissues or reexaminations thereof, together with the right to sue for past damages, in the United States of America and in the territorial possessions of the United States of America, the said interest to be held by **White Magic**, **Inc.**, for its own use and behoof, and its successors, assigns or nominees, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Executed 7th day of January, 2003.2004

Dale T. Collins

Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of ______

This <u>774</u> day of <u>Janary</u>, 2009, 2003, before me personally came the above-named Dale T. Collins to me personally nnown as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 014885 FRAME: 0731

RECORDED: 01/16/2004